Resulting Issuer Common Shares that are anticipated to be held in escrow or otherwise subject to escrow restrictions:

Name and
Municipality

of Residence of
Securityholder

Designation of
Class

Prior to Giving Effect to the Transaction After Giving Effect to the Transaction

Number of
Resulting Issuer

Securities Held in
Escrow Percentage of Class

Number of
Resulting Issuer

Securities Held in
Escrow Percentage of Class

Anne Chopra

(Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada)

Resulting Issuer
Common Shares

330,000 8.1% 184,358 0.21%

Phyto UK

(England and Wales)

Resulting Issuer
Common Shares

Nil Nil 41,574,662 46.7%

MMJ

(Australia)

Resulting Issuer
Common Shares

Nil Nil 11,758,671 13.2%

Total  330,000 8.1% 53,517,691 60.1%

Additionally, the following individuals will continue to be subject to escrow restrictions:

Name and
Municipality

of Residence of
Securityholder

Designation of
Class

Prior to Giving Effect to the Transaction After Giving Effect to the Transaction

Number of
Resulting Issuer

Securities Held in
Escrow Percentage of Class

Number of
Resulting Issuer

Securities Held in
Escrow Percentage of Class

David Berg

(Dewinton, Alberta,
Canada)

Resulting Issuer
Common Shares

330,000 8.1% 184,358 0.21%

Paul Matysek
(West Vancouver,
British Columbia,
Canada)

Resulting Issuer
Common Shares

340,000 8.3% 189,944 0.21%

Total  670,000 16.4% 374,302 0.42%

AUDITOR, TRANSFER AGENT AND REGISTRAR

Following completion of the Transaction, it is expected that BDO Canada LLP, Chartered Accountants, located at 600
Cathedral Place, 925 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2, Canada, are to be appointed as auditors of the
Resulting Issuer.

Computershare Investor Services Inc. located at 3rd Floor, 510 Burrard Street, Vancouver, BC, V6C 3B9, Canada, is the
transfer agent and registrar of Harvest, is anticipated to be appointed as the transfer agent and registrar of the Resulting
Issuer following the completion of the Transaction.

See "Part I. Information Concerning Harvest – Auditor, Transfer Agent and Registrar".